

Skagit County Board of Commissioners

Ron Wesen, First District Peter Browning, Second District Lisa Janicki, Third District

June 12, 2023

Dan Mitzel 1111 Cleveland Ave., Suite 203 Mount Vernon, WA 98273

RE: Skagit County Boundary Review Board appointment

Dear Mr. Mitzel,

Thank you for your application and interest in serving on the Skagit County Boundary Review Board.

We are pleased to inform you that, after a review of materials, we have selected you to fill the vacant Boundary Review Board position. As a board member, you will serve a term beginning June 12, 2023, and ending June 30, 2025.

Again, thank you for your willingness to serve and we wish you the best in your work on the Skagit County Boundary Review Board.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Ron Wesen, Chair

Lisa Janicki Comphissioner

Peter Browning, Commissioner